

PPA No.5/2025

Manoj Kumar & Anr. Vs. University of Delhi

Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge (South), Saket has been elevated to Hon'ble Delhi High Court .

Present:- Sh. Ajeet Kumar, learned counsel for the applicant (appellant)

Sh. Dipak Raj proxy counsel for Sh. Anurag Ojha, learned counsel for respondent has appeared through VC

Put up on 22.08.2025, as requested by learned counsel for the applicant/appellant.

(Reader)
18.08.2025