

CNR No. DLST01-008080-2025
PPA No. 05/2025
Manoj Kumar & Anr. vs. University of Delhi

26.05.2026

File taken up today on receipt of order dated 08/05/2026 of *Hon'ble Mr. Justice Amit Sharma* in *CM(M) 1073/2026*, titled '*Manoj Kumar vs. University of Delhi*'; wherein said petition was disposed of with liberty to petitioner Manoj Kumar to file a fresh application under Order XLI Rule 27 CPC before this Appellate Court within a period of one week; which is to be decided by this Appellate Court in accordance with law.

As per order-sheet of 11/05/2026; no fresh application was filed under Order XLI Rule 27 read with Section 151 CPC by appellants that day before this Court.

Reader has reported that in CIS an application under Order XLI Rule 27 CPC was filed at 10:23:12 hours on 11/05/2026.

Ahlmad has reported that no fresh application under Order XLI Rule 27 CPC has been physically filed till date and after 08/05/2026.

Put up on date earlier fixed i.e., 25/07/2026.

GURVINDER PAL SINGH
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South District, Saket Court,
New Delhi. (DK)